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HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB

British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre

Spring National Hillclimb
13 April 2014

K T Green

Final Results

1a

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc

Holder Record 67.65 04/06/2006  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Acespeed

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 87.65

Run4

Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360 

Car
David Taylor72 1A 1 71.36 74.89 71.92 71.36H 16.29Morris Cooper 'S'

David Holden71 1A 2 76.41 75.07 76.47 75.07H 12.58Alpine Renault A110

Steven Darley111 1A 3 77.65 76.38 76.02 76.02H 11.63Peugeot 205

Chris Smith67 1A 4 99.27 79.02 77.99 77.99MG ZR

Andrew Jeffery68 1A 5 80.63 79.53 78.52 78.52H 9.13Austin Mini Cooper S

Andrew Rollason69 1A 6 82.89 82.68 82.68Ford Ka

Martin Blowers70 1AH MG Midget Ashley

1b

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 66.79 12/05/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

CG Motorsport

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 86.79

Run4

James Kerr  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1928 

Car
Fred Currell94 1B 1 67.14 67.22 67.14VW Golf

Daniel Hollis93 1B 2 68.26 67.97 68.42 67.97H 18.82Honda Integra R

James Kerr97 1B 3 69.21 68.41 117.10 68.41H 18.38Peugeot 205 GTi

Ian Butcher91 1B 4 69.38 68.54 89.73 68.54H 18.25Renault 5 GT

David West92 1B 5 68.64 68.65 68.59 68.59Peugeot 106 GTi

Deryck Jones79 1B 6 70.84 70.11 69.56 69.56H 17.23Peugeot 205 GTi

Karl Jackson96 1B 7 69.99 70.26 70.30 69.99H 16.80Honda S2000

Zack Booth77 1B 8 70.06 70.89 71.52 70.06H 16.73Peugeot 205

Mike Geen95 1B 9 72.17 71.69 71.25 71.25H 15.54Mazda MX5

William Sharp90 1B 10 72.95 72.77 73.72 72.77H 14.02MG TF160

Mick Walker88 1B 11 75.52 75.02 75.69 75.02H 11.77Renault Clio Cup

Pete Cahill87 1B 12 75.41 76.79 75.79 75.41H 11.38MG BGT

Samantha Laslett86 1B 13 77.13 76.05 75.68 75.68H 11.11Mazda MX5

David Baumforth89 1B 14 78.86 79.14 77.25 77.25H 9.54MG TF

Nigel  Hinson85 1B 15 77.56 77.62 77.56Renault Clio Williams

Michael Jones78 1B 16 78.64 77.86 77.78 77.78H 9.01MG ZR160

Phillip Saxton81 1B 17 78.66 78.86 78.83 78.66H 8.13Abarth 500

Josh Saxton80 1B 18 82.99 82.15 80.50 80.50H 6.29Ford Fiesta ST

Steve Tilley82 1B 19 84.70 85.64 84.70Peugeot 205 GTi

Heinz Ofner84 1B 20 86.52 86.52H 0.27MG TF

Carl Wattam83 1BH Ford Escort

1c

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc

Holder Record 62.36 06/06/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

DM Keith Skoda

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 82.36

Run4

Paul Martin  Car MITSUBISHI EVO 6  CC 2300 T

Car
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Richard Archbould110 1C 1 64.79 64.76 65.10 64.76H 17.60Mitsubishi Evo 6

Peter Milne108 1C 2 66.00 66.00 66.62 66.00H 16.36Mitsubishi Evo 9

Graham Cox109 1C 3 66.08 F/R 66.20 66.08H 16.28Mitsubishi Evo 8

Paul Anderson107 1C 4 68.15 68.21 68.19 68.15H 14.21Mitsubishi Evo7

Peter Herbert105 1C 5 69.82 69.19 70.05 69.19H 13.17Porsche 911

Francis Cooper106 1C 6 69.97 86.12 70.24 69.97H 12.39Subaru Impreza

Andrew Sherratt104 1C 7 71.78 72.34 87.64 71.78H 10.58Fiat Coupe

Andrew Forret102 1C 8 78.09 74.50 74.50H 7.86BMW 325i

Mark Richardson103 1C 9 74.91 75.66 75.38 74.91H 7.45Audi A3 Quattro Sport

Sarah Jordan101 1C 10 80.60 79.94 81.33 79.94H 2.42Ford Focus SR220

1f

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A, 1B or 1C

Holder Record 0 01/01/2014  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 78.32

Run4

To be set  Car TBA  CC 0 

Car
Lisa Hardy66 1F 1 84.26 83.28 82.21 82.21H MG ZR105

James Lewis76 1F 2 85.57 85.80 83.43 83.43H Mazda MX5

2a

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc

Holder Record 60.29 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

David Auden

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 79.54

Run4

Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700 

Car
Michael Bellerby122 2A 1 61.97 61.62 62.18 61.62H 17.92Sylva Striker

Emma Bennison120 2A 2 64.77 64.34 64.94 64.34Sylva Striker

Richard Abraham121 2A 3 64.70 64.64 64.59 64.59Westfield SEi

David Horne119 2A 4 67.58 67.14 67.15 67.14Caterham 7

John Clarke118 2A 5 68.43 68.57 67.93 67.93Caterham 7

Leon Franks116 2A 6 70.69 69.31 70.24 69.31Sylva Striker MK3

Bill Stevenson117 2A 7 76.58 78.85 93.29 76.58Westfield SE

Carol Stevenson817 2A 8 83.96 85.19 81.78 81.78Westfield SE

2b

Sponsor

Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc

Holder Record 59.08 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

KT Green

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 78.33

Run4

Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261 

Car
Richard Paterson130 2B 1 61.57 61.39 61.59 61.39H 16.94Raw Striker RS500

Simon Ambler131 2B 3 62.96 63.20 64.51 62.96H 15.37Caterham R Sport

Derek Leetham127 2B 2 63.30 63.15 62.96 62.96H 15.37Westfield SEiW

Richard Palmer826 2B 4 66.16 164.56 70.02 66.16H S 12.17Caterham R400

Terry Marshall126 2B 5 67.21 66.57 68.13 66.57H S 11.76Caterham R400

Robert Macvean828 2B 6 72.30 71.21 72.10 71.21H S 7.12Tiger Super Sport

Taylor Macvean128 2B 7 78.33 75.94 74.88 74.88H S 3.45Tiger Super Sport

2e

Sponsor

Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc

Holder Record 62.53 22/09/2013  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 82.53

Run4

Ben Lovell  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796 

Car
Sarah Bosworth141 2E 1 63.42 63.62 64.05 63.42H 19.11Lotus Elise

Tracey Taylor-West140 2E 2 63.86 63.61 64.69 63.61H 18.92Lotus Elise

Chris Brooks139 2E 3 65.51 65.95 66.69 65.51H 17.02Lotus Elise S1
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3a

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc

Holder Record 63.44 17/09/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300 

Car
Ivan Russell145 3A 1 69.33 68.15 68.71 68.15H Ford Anglia 105E

William Roberts73 3A 2 79.07 79.17 79.07H S Vauxhall Nova Sport

Georgina Roberts773 3A 3 93.71 94.25 93.71H S Vauxhall Nova Sport

3b

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc

Holder Record 60.51 07/10/2001  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

Askham Bryan College

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 80.51

Run4

Mark Waldron  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1396 

Car
Ralph Pinder156 3B 1 65.72 64.62 64.63 64.62H 15.89Peugeot 205 GTi

Vini Dobson157 3B 2 66.47 65.41 65.43 65.41H 15.10VW Golf

David  Purdy155 3B 3 68.81 68.89 70.09 68.81Opel Manta

Richard Hacking151 3B 4 69.99 70.19 70.16 69.99H 10.52Ford Escort MK2 RS

Gavin Millward152 3B 5 72.38 73.58 72.06 72.06H 8.45VW Golf GTi

Rod Wheat150 3B 6 76.00 75.16 75.27 75.16Ford Racing Puma

Pete Spencer154 3B 7 76.54 76.38 78.33 76.38H 4.13Peugeot 205 GTi

Dean Maddock153 3B DNFFord Escort

3c

Sponsor

Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc

Holder Record 58.32 07/08/2011  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 78.32

Run4

Steve Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T

Car
Steve Bussey163 3C 1 68.28 68.80 67.80 67.80H 10.52Subaru Impreza

Simon Dawes161 3C 2 69.63 68.51 69.31 68.51H 9.81Porsche 911

Leon Bachelier162 3C 3 73.22 80.50 73.22H 5.10Ferrari Dino 308 GT4

3f

Sponsor

Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc

Holder Record 57.32 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 77.32

Run4

Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396 

Car
Steve Brown168 3F 1 60.46 68.70 60.46Westfield Megabusa

Roger Slater167 3F 2 69.50 67.40 67.97 67.40Sylva Striker

4a

Sponsor

Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc

Holder Record 54.34 08/07/2007  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 74.34

Run4

Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585 

Car
Sarah Holdsworth875 4A 1 60.37 59.54 59.75 59.54H S 14.80Radical Prosport

Ben Lovell174 4A 2 59.98 DNF 59.98H 14.36OMS SC1

Dale Cordingley175 4A 3 DNF 60.98 DNF 60.98H S 13.36Radical Prosport

Ian Oldfield172 4A 4 69.16 67.09 67.64 67.09Ford Ka

Steve Wright173 4A 5 75.16 75.28 76.60 75.16Ford MK1 Escort
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5a

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Holder Record 52.79 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3

REISS

Run1 Run2 Best Points

 72.79

Run4

Mark Hemingway  Car Force HC  CC 1089 

Car
Ed Carter184 5A 1 59.25 58.12 59.22 58.12H S 14.67Jedi MK1

David Tatham883 5A 2 61.37 60.04 60.73 60.04S Terrapin M41A

Steve Carter884 5A 3 60.90 60.62 DNF 60.62H S 12.17Jedi MK1

Pete Tatham183 5A 4 64.18 73.14 66.15 64.18S Terrapin M Type

5b

Sponsor

Class Formula Ford 1600 Pre-1994

Holder Record 60.95 11/04/2004  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 80.95

Run4

David Bailey  Car Swift SC93F  CC 1600 

Car
Ben Tranter189 5B 1 63.72 62.68 63.86 62.68H S 18.27Ford Vector TF93K

Robert Spedding889 5B 2 64.40 64.44 65.11 64.40H S 16.55Ford Vector TF93K

Paul Webb188 5B 3 68.91 66.86 66.86Van Diemen RF84

5c

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

Holder Record 49.39 08/07/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 69.39

Run4

Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595 

Car
Richard Spedding196 5C 1 53.08 52.58 53.35 52.58H 16.81Force PC

Steve Owen195 5C 2 53.12 53.32 53.12H S 16.27OMS 28

Lynn Owen895 5C 3 58.52 56.91 58.79 56.91H S 12.48OMS 28

Paul Martin194 5C 4 58.24 56.93 58.04 56.93H 12.46OMS 2000M

Nicholas Scott193 5CForce Suzuki

5d

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

Holder Record 51.87 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 71.87

Run4

Paul Haimes  Car Dallara F301  CC 1999 

Car
John Chacksfield201 5D 1 54.95 55.02 54.79 54.79H 17.08OMS CF04

John Prickett200 5D 2 58.59 58.45 59.33 58.45H 13.42Quest Terrapin

5e

Sponsor

Class Racing Cars over 2000cc

Holder Record 49.73 05/07/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 69.73

Run4

Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500 S

Car
Jason Mourant205 5E 1 56.75 57.50 57.33 56.75H 12.98OMS 25

6A

Sponsor

Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive

Holder Record 72.28 02/06/2013  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Les Procter  Car Austin Healey Sebring Sprite  CC 1380 

Car
Les Procter210 6A 1 72.94 73.11 74.10 72.94H Austin Healey Sebring Sprite
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15A

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 1 Cars

Holder Record 69.77 13/05/2000  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Allan Inwood  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car
David Coulthard720 15A 1 71.91 71.89 71.51 71.51S MG ZR160

Helen Waddington20 15A 2 74.44 74.71 73.67 73.67H S MG ZR160

Alan Slater17 15A 3 74.57 74.47 73.82 73.82MG MGF

John Wilman19 15A 4 74.31 75.83 74.31H MG TF160

Mike Read716 15A 5 85.16 81.75 80.50 80.50S MGF

John Bryant16 15A 6 82.39 81.83 81.21 81.21S MGF

Neil Walmsley18 15A 7 82.49 82.57 82.25 82.25Midget MG

15B

Sponsor

Class MG CARS Group 2  & 3 Cars

Holder Record 65.17 18/09/2010  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Andy Walker  Car MG Midget  CC 1380 

Car
John Payne28 15B 1 69.71 68.99 69.65 68.99A H Sprite

Darren Porter26 15B 2 73.44 72.54 72.66 72.54MGF Trophy

Tim Kirkham25 15B 3 73.93 72.83 72.66 72.66MG ZS 180

Christopher England27 15B 4 76.10 75.22 75.22H MG TF 135

Robbie Pritchard24 15B 5 77.03 77.33 76.99 76.99MGF F

15C

Sponsor

Class MG Cars Group 4 & 5 Cars

Holder Record 62.96 22/09/2012  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Andy Walker  Car MGB V8  CC 4600 

Car
Richard Watkinson32 15C 1 68.75 67.63 67.65 67.63MG Midget

19A

Sponsor

Class Pre-War Austin Seven Class - Road

Holder Record 80.34 05/06/2010  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Stewart Arkley  Car Austin 7 Ulster  CC 747 

Car
Greg Harrison37 19A 1 91.82 90.39 90.76 90.39Austin Ulster

David Tandy36 19A 2 105.29 106.75 104.83 104.83Austin 7 Special

19B

Sponsor

Class Pre-War Austin Seven Class - Track

Holder Record 78.86 05/06/2010  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Colin Danks  Car Austin 7  CC 747 

Car
John Mansfield44 19B 1 81.95 82.26 81.16 81.16Austin 7

Paul Geering41 19B 2 83.54 82.21 82.17 82.17Austin 7 Pigsty

Simon Laxton42 19B 3 96.78 98.84 95.77 95.77Austin 7

Peter Pearson43 19B 4 149.84 149.84Austin Single Seater

28A

Sponsor

Class TVRCC Championship Cars 4 or 6 cylinder cars made before 01/01/92

Holder Record 65.75 25/08/2013  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Geoff Stallard  Car TVR Vixen  CC 1760 

Car
Mike Roe48 28A 1 67.06 66.76 67.61 66.76H TVR Vixen S4
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Stewart Lobley50 28A 2 67.53 67.36 66.87 66.87H TVR Vixen S4

Steve Dennis49 28AH TVR 1600M

28B

Sponsor

Class TVRCC Championship Cars - all other cars

Holder Record 64.43 30/08/2009  00:00:00Bogey

No. Name Class Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points

 0.00

Run4

Matthew Oakley  Car TVR Griffith  CC 6200 

Car
Alistair Holloway62 28B 1 68.43 67.69 67.49 67.49TVR Cerbera

Howard Barnard55 28B 2 69.13 67.87 67.67 67.67TVR Griffith

Dave Wilkins56 28B 3 68.02 76.88 69.00 68.02TVR Chimera 500

Ian Horsfall61 28B 4 69.18 68.28 68.85 68.28TVR Cerbera

Stephen Broscombe59 28B 5 73.70 71.69 73.93 71.69H TVR T350

Jeff Allan60 28B 6 73.05 73.88 72.32 72.32TVR T350C

David Welton58 28B 7 77.10 73.39 73.58 73.39TVR Tasmin

Stephen Martland57 28B 8 75.71 75.71TVR Griffith 400

David Barrowclough54 28B 9 78.74 76.94 78.64 76.94TVR Chimaera
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